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An Act relating to the Department of Corrections; 

authorizing the Department expend certain monies; 

limiting amount; stating source of funds; stating 

purpose; and providing an effective date.  

 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.  The Department of Corrections is authorized to 

expend up to Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($950,000.00) out 

of the industries revolving fund account for the purpose of 

constructing an industries building to be used for furniture 

production and general warehouse purposes. 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective September 1, 1997. 
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Passed the House of Representatives the 28th day of May, 1997. 

 

 

 

Speaker of the House of 

Representatives 

 

Passed the Senate the 28th day of May, 1997. 

 

 

 

President of the Senate 

 
 


